Pursuant to Chapter 38 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited, the Securities and Futures Commission regulates Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited in relation to the listing of its shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited. The Securities and Futures Commission takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness, and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



香港交易及結算所有限公司

HONG KONG EXCHANGES AND CLEARING LIMITED

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) Stock Codes: 388 (HKD counter) and 80388 (RMB counter)

Change of Share Registrar and Transfer Office

Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited ("HKEX") announces that with effect from 1 November 2024, its registrar and transfer office will be changed from Hong Kong Registrars Limited ("HKRL") to HKRL's holding company, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited ("Computershare").

The address and contact details of Computershare are as follows:

For transfer of shares:

Address:	Shops 1712-1716
	17th Floor, Hopewell Centre
	183 Queen's Road East
	Wan Chai, Hong Kong

For corporate communications and other shareholders' enquiries:

17M Floor, Hopewell Centre
183 Queen's Road East
Wan Chai, Hong Kong
hkex.ecom@computershare.com.hk

Telephone No.:(852) 2862 8555Fax No.:(852) 2865 0990

By Order of the Board Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited Timothy Tsang Group Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 23 October 2024

As at the date of this announcement, HKEX's Board of Directors comprises 12 Independent Non-executive Directors, namely Mr Carlson TONG (Chairman), Mr Nicholas Charles ALLEN, Mr Apurv BAGRI, Mr CHAN Kin Por, Mr CHEAH Cheng Hye, Ms CHEUNG Ming Ming, Anna, Mrs CHOW WOO Mo Fong, Susan, Ms LEUNG Nisa Bernice Wing-Yu, Mr LEUNG Pak Hon, Hugo, Mr YAM Chi Kwong, Joseph, Mr YAN King Shun, Peter and Mr ZHANG Yichen, and one Executive Director, Ms CHAN Yiting, Bonnie, who is also the Chief Executive of HKEX.